11/1/2010				
FORM 2TC-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) ONA: No. (12-01	-2000 [「]		Docket No.:
Owa: No. C Copyright TM05/REV				DBZ 278 T2
Tab se 11-20-2000	V	V		▼ ▼
TO 11 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58	tater 10153	35182 <u>ita</u>	ched original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Nanto of conveying party(les): SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC.		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION</u>		
☐ Individual(s)	Street Address:	721 Richard S	Street	
	☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Miamisburg</u>	g	State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>45342</u>
		☐ Individual(s) cit	tizenshin	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		· ·	•	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State Ohio☐ Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
	designation is			
Execution Date: November 6, 2000		(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N		
4. Application number(s) or registrationA. Trademark Application No.(s)	n numbers(s):	B. Trade 1,450,350	emark Registr	ration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whon	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No		
concerning document should be ma	iled:	registrations involved:		
Name: <u>Douglas A. Yerkeson</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>BIEBEL & FRE</u>	☐ Enclosed			
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 35 East First Street		8. Deposit account number:		
		02-2262		
City: <u>Dayton</u> Sta				
1/35/2000 GTON11 00000189 022262 1450	350 DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE		
1 F (:48) 40.00 CH	}			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correc	ct and any atta	
Douglas A. Yerkeson Name of Person Signing		Signature		11-15-2000
	V otal number of pages including o	_		
			184	

REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0509

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Southern Construction Products, Inc., a corporation of Alabama, having a place of business at 517 35th St., N., Birmingham, Alabama, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Assignor") was the owner of the following trademark, United States Trademark Registration thereof and the goodwill associated therewith:

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
S SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC.	1,450,350	08/04/87

AND WHEREAS, as of October 4, 1999, Assignor duly sold, assigned and transferred its entire right, title and interest therein together with the good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof to Dayton Superior Corporation, a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 721 Richard Street, Miamisburg, Ohio, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Assignee") and its successors and assigns, and the parties desire to affirm such sale, assignment and transfer in a form appropriate for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has previously sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and Trademark Registration thereof, including all good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said mark, including all rights of recovery for past infringements thereof and of renewal of registration for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0510

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has herein to set its hand and seal as of this day of November, 2000.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS, INC. By William F. Jones, IN President
State of <u>Olabama</u>) County of)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state personally appeared William F. Jones, III, known to me to be the person who, as President of Southern Construction Products, Inc., the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same and acknowledged to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name of and upon behalf of said corporation as such officer; that the same is his free act and deed as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation; that he was duly authorized thereunto by its Board of Directors; and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by official seal this
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9, 2004 Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0511